
Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

Fwd: For Your Information: Swansea Bay University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 92070237, 0
1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> Tue, Sep 22, 2020 at 4:09 PM
To: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Derry Scott (Swansea Bay UHB - Procurement) <Derry.Scott@wales.nhs.uk>
Date: Tue, 22 Sep 2020 at 16:08
Subject: RE: For Your Information: Swansea Bay University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 92070237, 0
To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

I have corrected both prices on the order, please proceed.

 

thanks

 

Derry Sco�

 

Prynwr / Buyer SBUHB

Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru – Gwasanaethau Caffael

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership – Procurement Services

 

Ffôn Phone 01639 684427

Facs Fax 01639 684427

E-bost Email derry.scott@wales.nhs.uk  

Rhyngrwyd Internet: https://nwssp.nhs.wales/

Mewnryd Intranet: https://nwssp.nhs.wales/

Twi�er: @nwssp

 

Please click on the link below to find useful informa�on about the Frontline Procurement, Bridgend Stores, AP and Maintenance Teams.

http://abmshare.cymru.nhs.uk/sites/Procurement

 

Neath Port Talbot Hospital

Frontline Procurement Department

Block A, Top Floor

Baglan Way

Port Talbot

SA12 7BX

 

Dydw i ddim yn deall Cymraeg. Fodd bynnag, mae Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a Saesneg. Rhowch wybod i ni os
hoffech ohebu gyda ni yn y Gymraeg neu’n Saesneg os gwelwch yn dda. I’m not able to understand Welsh. However, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership
welcomes correspondence in Welsh and English. Please specify whether you wish to correspond with us in Welsh or English.

 

Mae’r Gwasanaethau Caffael yn is-adran o fewn parneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru

Procurement Services is part of the NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership

 

 

P Helpwch arbed papur – oes angen I chi prin�o’r e-bost yma?

Help save paper – do you need to print this e mail?

mailto:Derry.Scott@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
mailto:derry.scott@wales.nhs.uk
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https://nwssp.nhs.wales/
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 22 September 2020 14:42
To: Derry Sco� (Swansea Bay UHB - Procurement) <Derry.Scott@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: Fwd: For Your Informa�on: Swansea Bay University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 92070237, 0

 

Dear Derry, 

 

Thank you for your order 92070237

 

Please be aware the correct prices for the items on your order are:

 

1114007 = £36.75 per pack

0021013 = £9.40 per pack

 

Given line one is priced higher than quoted on your order, please can you confirm whether you are happy for us to proceed with your order at the correct price?

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My current working days are Monday and Friday 9.00am-5pm

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow office staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but
emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tue, Sep 22, 2020 at 2:37 PM
Subject: Fwd: For Your Information: Swansea Bay University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 92070237, 0
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Workflow Mailer <applprod@ctsebsappprod.wales.nhs.uk>
Date: Tue, 22 Sep 2020 at 14:31
Subject: For Your Information: Swansea Bay University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 92070237, 0
To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

From SCOTT, DERRY

To info@viamed.co.uk

Sent 22-SEP-20 14:27:57

ID 25474120

Please review the purchase order and any other document attached to this message.

Cymraeg;-

Mae'r neges hon yn gyfrinachol. Os nad chi yw'r derbynnydd y bwriedid y neges ar ei gyfer, rhowch wybod i'r anfodydd yn ddioed. Dylid ystyried unrhywd ddatganiadau
neu sylwadau a wneir uchod yn rhai personol, ac nid o angenrhiad yn rhai o eiddo Y Bwrdd Iechyd , nac unrhyw ran gyfansoddol ohoni na chorff cysylltiedig.

Cofiwch fod yn ymwybodol ei bod yn bosibl y bydd disgwyl ir Bwrdd Iechyd roi cyhoeddusrwydd i gynnwys unrhyw e-bost neu ohebiaeth a dderbynnir, yn unol ag amodau'r
Ddeddf Rhyddid Gwybodaeth 2000.
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This message is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of the message then please notify the sender immediately. Any of the statements or comments made
above should be regarded as personal and not necessarily those of the Health Board, any constituent part or connected body.

Please be aware that, under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, the Health Board may be required to make public the content of any emails or
correspondence received.


